=OP \$40.00 3168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Libre Management, LLC | | II03/19/2008 I | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| | | | COMPANY: NEW JERSEY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Security Atlantic Leasing, LLC | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 520 North Columbus Blvd. | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 203 | |
| City: | Philadelphia | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19123 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3168155 | VINO NOIR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)825-3100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-825-3130

Email: lfisher@fisherzucker.com

Correspondent Name: Lane Fisher

Address Line 1: 21 South 21st Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lane Fisher |
|--------------------|--------------|
| Signature: | /lanefisher/ |
| Date: | 03/20/2008 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0967

900102140

Total Attachments: 2 source=Libre Mangement Assignment 3168155#page1.tif source=Libre Mangement Assignment 3168155#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered on this ____ day of February 2008, by and between Libre Management, LLC with an address at 520 North Columbus Blvd., Suite 203, Philadelphia, PA 19123 ("Assignor") and Security Atlantic Leasing, LLC with an address at 520 North Columbus Blvd., Suite 203, Philadelphia, PA 19123 ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

A. Assignor is the owner of the mark "Vino Noir" registered on the United States Patent and Trademark Office's Principal Register of Trademarks at No. 3,168,155 (the "Mark").

B. Assignor wishes to convey and Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Mark.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt and suffering of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective as of February ___, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of February ___, 2008.

The Next Page Is The Signature Page

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0969

| Witness: | Libre Management, LLC |
|--|--|
| Amil | By:Barry Gutin, Manager |
| Assignee hereby accepts the for | regoing assignment. |
| Witness Ama | By: Barry Gutin Manager |
| COMMONWEALTH OF PENT COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA The foregoing instrume 2008, by Barry Gutin, the Mar company, on behalf of the limit |) SS A) MARCH ent was acknowledged before me as of this 19 day of February mager of Libre Management, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability |
| COMMONWEALTH OF PEN |) SS My Commission Expires March 22, 2009 |
| | nt was acknowledged before me as of this <u>195</u> day of February nager of Security Atlantic Leasing, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited |

liability company, on behalf of the limited liability company.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/20/2008

NOTARIAL SEAL GERALD A. LIGGON, Notary Public Gir, of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 22, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0970